

Rishabhdev Technocable Ltd Olex



Registered Office:

Office No: 53, Jagat Satguru Industrial Estate.

Off Aarey Road, Near Kothkar Compound,

Goregaon (East) Mumbai- 400063.

Contact Details: 022+29271460/5890/1098/09324237471

Mail ID : sunil@rtclcables.com Website: www.rtclcables.com

CIN NO : L31300MH1994PLC083244

Ref: RTL/ BSE/ 2015-16/02

Date: 20.03.2016

To,

Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd,

Department of Corporate Services,

Floor 1, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai- 400001.

Ref: Rishabhdev Technocable Limited, Scrip Code: 533083

Sub: Disclosure of sale of shares by Our Promoter.

Respected Sir/Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject, Kindly find enclosed herewith the disclosure received from the Promoter of the company Mr. Sunil Bhanwarlal Golchha, who informed us that he has sold 15,900 equity shares in the open market on 18th March, 2016.

We would like to inform you that the promoter shareholding before the sale of shares was 2123520 shares i.e. 7.96% which reduced to 2107620 shares i.e. 7.90% after sale of equity shares.

Kindly take the same on records and oblige.

Thanking you. Yours Sincerely,

For RISHABHDEV TECHNOCABLE LTD

Sunil B. Golchha

Chairman & Managing Director

DIN: 00318899

Place: Mumbai

Seal:

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Rishabhdev Technocable Limited			
. Name of the reage				
2. Name(s) of the acquirer/Seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer/Seller	Mr. Sunil B.		.	
3. Whether the Acquirer/Seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Promoter/F	eller belong to Promoter Grou		
4. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	Bombay Stock Exchange. Pune Stock Exchange Jaipur Stock Exchange			
 Details of the acquisition disposal/holding of shares/voting rights/holding of the Acquirer and PAC 	/ Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(*)	
Before the acquisition/disposal under consideration, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights	2123520	7.96%	8.75%	
Total (a)	2123520	7.96%	8.75%	
Details of acquisition/sale	15900	0.06%	0.07%	
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	3			
and the second s	, 1		1	

	15900	0.06%	0.07%
Total (a)	15900	0.0070	
After the acquisition/sale, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights	2107620	7.90%	8.69%
4		77.000/	8.69%
Total (a)	2107620	7.90%	8.09%
6. Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open	Open-ma	rket	
market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	V		
7. Date of acquisition / sale of shares /	18-03-20	116	30000
VR or date of receipt of intimation of			
allotment of shares, whichever is applicable			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	26689868		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	26689868		
10. Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale.	24255131		

^(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Sunil Bhanwarlal Golchha

Signature of Seller

Place: Mumbai, Maharashtra, India

Date: 18.03.2016